4/23/04

FORM 1595



04-28-2004



1,027,32280

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

MADEMAN	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
THOMPSON TRUST c/o Bruce Dizenfeld, Esq. Stephan, Oringher, Richman & Theodora, P.C.	NAME: THOMPSON INVESTMENT GROUP, LLC, c/o Bruce Dizenfeld, Esq., Stephan Oringher, Richman & Theodora, P.C.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [ ✓ ] No	ADDRESS: 2029 Century Park East, 6 <sup>th</sup> Floor, Los Angeles, CA 90067-2907
3. Name of Conveyance:	
[/] Assignment [ ] Merger	
[ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? [ ] Yes [✔] No
[ ] Other  Execution/Effective Date: October 22, 2002	
	L
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
see Exhibit 1 attached	see Exhibit 1 attached
	<u> </u>
Additional numbers attached? [✓ ] Yes ( see Exhibit 1 attached).	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications     and patents involved: 15
Name: Martin M. Zoltick Internal Address: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ _600.00
Suite 800 Street Address: 1425 K St., N.W.	[✓] Enclosed
City: Washington, State: D.C. Zip: 20005	[ ] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Telephone No.: 202/783-6040 Facsimile No.: 202/783-6031	8. Deposit account number: 02-2135
Attorney Docket No. : 0101-0145	Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Martin M. Zaltick Bag. No. Reg. 36,745 Signature Date	
both payride: 00000208 RE37518 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 9	

## **EXHIBIT 1**

- 1. U.S. Reissued Patent No.: RE37,618E, Reissued on April 4, 2002, entitled "Analog/Digital Data Storage System." (Attorney Docket: 0101-118)
- 2. U.S. Patent No.: 6,097,941, Issued on August 8, 2000, entitled "User Interface for Voice Message." (Attorney Docket: 0101-128)
- 3. U.S. Patent No.: 6,233,430, Issued on May 15, 2001, entitled "Pager Transceivers and Methods for Selectively Retrieving Messages." (Attorney Docket: 0101-130)
- 4. U.S. Patent Application No.: 09/408,841, Filed on September 30, 1999, entitled "System and Method for Integrating Audio and Visual Messaging." (Attorney Docket: 0101-132)
- 5. U.S. Patent No.: 6,087,956, Issued on July 11, 2000, entitled "Paging Transceivers and Methods for Selectively Erasing Information." (Attorney Docket: 0101-133)
- 6. U.S. Patent No.: 6,253,061, Issued on June 26, 2001. entitled "Systems and Methods for Delivering Information to a Transmitting and Receiving Device." (Attorney Docket: 0101-134)
- 7. U.S. Patent No.: 6,259,892, Issued on July 10, 2001, entitled "Paging Transceivers and Methods for Performing Action on Information at Desired Times." (Attorney Docket: 0101-135)
- 8. U.S. Patent No.: 6,636733, Issued on October 21, 2003, entitled "Wireless Messaging System." (Attorney Docket: 0101-136)
- 9. U.S. Patent Application No.: 09/688,282, Filed on October 13, 2000, entitled "System and Method for Delivering Information to a Transmitting and Receiving Device." (Attorney Docket: 0101-137)
- 10. U.S. Patent Application No.: 09/688,321, Filed on October 13, 2000, entitled "Paging Transceivers and Methods for Selectively Retrieving Messages." (Attorney Docket: 0101-138)
- 11. U.S. Patent No.: 6,459,360, Issued on October 1, 2002, entitled "Networks Communication Systems Transmitting and Receiving Devices and Methods for Transmitting Receiving and Erasing Stored Information." (Attorney Docket: 0101-139)
- 12. U.S. Patent Application No.: 09/513,998, Filed on February 23, 2000, entitled "User Interface for Voice Message Access." (Attorney Docket: 0101-140)
- 13. U.S. Patent No.: 6,462,646, Issued on October 8, 2002, entitled "Transmitting and Receiving Devices and Methods for Transmitting Data to and Receiving Data from a Communication System." (Attorney Docket: 0101-142)

- 14. U.S. Patent Application No.: 10/236,932, Filed on September 9, 2002, entitled "Transmitting and Receiving Devices and Methods for Transmitting Data to and Receiving Data from a Communication System." (Attorney Docket: 0101-142 C1)
- 15. U.S. Patent Application No.: 10/445,257, Filed on May 27, 2003, entitled "Wireless Messaging System" (Attorney Docket.: 0101-144)

## **ASSIGNMENT**

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made effective as of October 22, 2002, by THOMPSON TRUST c/o Bruce Dizenfeld, Esq., Stephan, Oringher, Richman & Theodora, P.C., 2029 Century Park East, 6<sup>th</sup> Floor, Los Angeles, California 90067-2907 (hereafter "ASSIGNOR");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the inventions and applications identified by the U.S. and foreign patent and patent application numbers as listed on the attached Schedule A (hereafter "PROPERTIES"); and

WHEREAS, THOMPSON INVESTMENT GROUP, LLC, c/o Bruce Dizenfeld, Esq., Stephan, Oringher, Richman & Theodora, P.C., 2029 Century Park East, 6<sup>th</sup> Floor, Los Angeles, California 90067-2907, (hereafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the PROPERTIES owned by ASSIGNOR;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in, to and under the PROPERTIES and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, to the full end of the term thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made, including all rights to recover damages for any and all past infringement, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said PROPERTIES in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said PROPERTIES in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof and all rights of priority in any such country or countries based upon the filing of applications for said PROPERTIES for Letters Patent of the United States which are created by any law, treaty or international convention; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said PROPERTIES to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said PROPERTIES, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said PROPERTIES in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned officers of ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE, with authority to do so, have hereunto set their hands and seals on the dates set forth below.

THOMPSON TRUST

Typed Name: Leonard Pa

Name: <u>Leonard Palevsky</u>

Typed Corporate Title: <u>Trustee</u>

THOMPSON INVESTMENT GROUP, LLC

Typed Name: <u>Leonard Palevsky</u>

Typed Corporate Title: Manager

## **SCHEDULE A**

- 1. U.S. Reissued Patent No.: RE37,618E, Reissued on April 4, 2002, entitled "Analog/Digital Data Storage System." (Attorney Docket: 0101-118)
- 2. U.S. Patent No.: 6,097,941, Issued on August 8, 2000, entitled "User Interface for Voice Message." (Attorney Docket: 0101-128)
- 3. U.S. Patent No.: 6,233,430, Issued on May 15, 2001, entitled "Pager Transceivers and Methods for Selectively Retrieving Messages." (Attorney Docket: 0101-130)
- 4. U.S. Patent Application No.: 09/408,841, Filed on September 30, 1999, entitled "System and Method for Integrating Audio and Visual Messaging." (Attorney Docket: 0101-132)
- 5. U.S. Patent No.: 6,087,956, Issued on July 11, 2000, entitled "Paging Transceivers and Methods for Selectively Erasing Information." (Attorney Docket: 0101-133)
- 6. U.S. Patent No.: 6,253,061, Issued on June 26, 2001. entitled "Systems and Methods for Delivering Information to a Transmitting and Receiving Device." (Attorney Docket: 0101-134)
- 7. U.S. Patent No.: 6,259,892, Issued on July 10, 2001, entitled "Paging Transceivers and Methods for Performing Action on Information at Desired Times." (Attorney Docket: 0101-135)
- 8. U.S. Patent No.: 6,636733, Issued on October 21, 2003, entitled "Wireless Messaging System." (Attorney Docket: 0101-136)
- 9. U.S. Patent Application No.: 09/688,282, Filed on October 13, 2000, entitled "System and Method for Delivering Information to a Transmitting and Receiving Device." (Attorney Docket: 0101-137)
- 10. U.S. Patent Application No.: 09/688,321, Filed on October 13, 2000, entitled "Paging Transceivers and Methods for Selectively Retrieving Messages." (Attorney Docket: 0101-138)
- 11. U.S. Patent No.: 6,459,360, Issued on October 1, 2002, entitled "Networks Communication Systems Transmitting and Receiving Devices and Methods for Transmitting Receiving and Erasing Stored Information." (Attorney Docket: 0101-139)
- 12. U.S. Patent Application No.: 09/513,998, Filed on February 23, 2000, entitled "User Interface for Voice Message Access." (Attorney Docket: 0101-140)
- 13. U.S. Patent No.: 6,462,646, Issued on October 8, 2002, entitled "Transmitting and Receiving Devices and Methods for Transmitting Data to and Receiving Data from a Communication System." (Attorney Docket: 0101-142)

- 14. U.S. Patent Application No.: 10/236,932, Filed on September 9, 2002, entitled "Transmitting and Receiving Devices and Methods for Transmitting Data to and Receiving Data from a Communication System." (Attorney Docket: 0101-142 C1)
- 15. U.S. Patent Application No.: 10/445,257, Filed on May 27, 2003, entitled "Wireless Messaging System" (Attorney Docket.: 0101-144)
- 16. Canadian Patent No.: 1,291,218, Issued on October 22, 1991, entitled "Analog/Digital Data Storage System" (Attorney Docket: 0101-112.CA)
- 17. European Patent No.: 0377581, Issued on July 18, 1990, entitled "Analog/Digital Data Storage System" (Attorney Docket: 0101-112.EP)
- 18. French Patent No.: 0377581, Issued on December 4, 1996, entitled "Analog/Digital Data Storage System" (Attorney Docket: 0101-112.FR)
- 19. German Patent No.: 3855694.4, Issued on December 4, 1996, entitled "Analog/Digital Data Storage System" (Attorney Docket: 0101-112.DE)
- 20. Hong Kong Patent No.: 10000080, Issued on November 14, 1997, entitled "Analog/Digital Data Storage System" (Attorney Docket: 0101-112.HK)
- 21. Korean Patent No.: 162483, Issued August 21, 1998, entitled "Analog/Digital Data Storage System" (Attorney Docket: 0101-112.KR)
- 22. Great Britain Patent No.: 0377581, Issued December 4,1996, entitled "Analog/Digital Data Storage System: (Attorney Docket: 0101-112.GB)
- 23. French Patent No.: 0684589, Issued on October 25, 2000, entitled "Analog/Digital Data Storage System." (Attorney Docket: 0101-119.FR)
- 24. German Patent No.: 3856438.6, Issued on October 25, 2000, entitled "Analog/Digital Data Storage System." (Attorney Docket: 0101-119.DE)
- 25. Great Britain Patent No.: 0684589, Issued on October 25, 2000, entitled "Analog/Digital Data Storage System." (Attorney Docket: 0101-119.GB)
- 26. French Patent No.: 684590, Issued on October 17, 2001, entitled "Voice Storage Communication System, Receiving Station Therefore, and Method of Receiving a Communication Packet." (Attorney Docket: 0101-120.FR)
- 27. German Patent No.: 3856495.5, Issued on October 17, 2001, entitled "Voice Storage Communication System, Receiving Station Therefore, and Method of Receiving a Communication Packet." (Attorney Docket: 0101-120.DE)

- 28. Great Britain Patent No.: 0684590, Issued on October 17, 2001, entitled "Voice Storage Communication System, Receiving Station Therefore, and Method of Receiving a Communication Packet." (Attorney Docket: 0101-120.GB)
- 29. Canadian Patent Application No.: 2,314,182, Filed on December 7, 1998, entitled "User Interface for Voice Message Access." (Attorney Docket: 0101-128.CA)
- 30. European Patent Application No.: 98961804.6, Filed December 7, 1998, entitled "User Interface for Voice Message Access." (Attorney Docket: 0101-128.EP)
- 31. Hong Kong Patent Application No.: 01101564.3, Filed December 7, 1998, entitled "User Interface for Voice Message Access." (Attorney Docket: 0101-0128.HK)
- 32. Japanese Patent Application No.: 2000-539592, Filed December 7, 1998, entitled "User Interface for Voice Message Access." (Attorney Docket: 0101-0128.JP)
- 33. Australian Patent Application No.: 39284/00, Filed March 29, 2000, entitled "System and Method for Integrating Audio and Visual Messaging." (Attorney Docket: 0101-0129.AU)
- 34. Canadian Patent Application No.: 2,363,420, Filed March 29, 2000, entitled "System and Method for Integrating Audio and Visual Messaging." (Attorney Docket: 0101-0129.CA)
- 35. European Patent Application No.: 00918483.9, Filed March 29, 2000, entitled "System and Method for Integrating Audio and Visual Messaging." (Attorney Docket: 0101-0129.EP)
- 36. Hong Kong Patent Application No.: 02104632.4, Filed March 29, 2000, entitled "System and Method for Integrating Audio and Visual Messaging." (Attorney Docket: 0101-0129.HK)
- 37. Japanese Patent Application No.: 2000-608582, Filed March 29, 2000, entitled "System and Method for Integrating Audio and Visual Messaging." (Attorney Docket: 0101-0129.JP)
- 38. Mexican Patent Application No.: PA/a/2001/009803, Filed March 29, 2000, entitled "System and Method for Integrating Audio and Visual Messaging." (Attorney Docket: 0101-0129.MX)
- 39. South African Patent No.: 2001/7420, Issued November 27, 2002, entitled "System and Method for Integrating Audio and Visual Messaging." (Attorney Docket: 0101-0129.ZA)
- 40. Korean Patent Application No.: 97-52168, Filed October 10, 1997, entitled "Pager Transceivers and Methods for Selectively Retrieving Messages." (Attorney Docket: 0101-130.KR)
- 41. Canadian Patent Application No.: 2,304,343, Filed September 18, 1998, entitled "Paging Transceivers and Methods for Selectively Erasing Information." (Attorney Docket: 0101-133.CA)
- 42. European Patent Application No.: 98946861.6, Filed September 18, 1998, entitled "Paging Transceivers and Methods for Selectively Erasing Information." (Attorney Docket: 0101-133.EP)

- 43. Hong Kong Patent Application No.: 01100535.1, Filed September 18, 1998, entitled "Paging Transceivers and Methods for Selectively Erasing Information." (Attorney Docket: 0101-133.HK)
- 44. Indian Patent Application No.: 2828/DEL/98, Filed September 21, 1998, entitled "Paging Transceivers and Methods for Selectively Erasing Information." (Attorney Docket: 0101-133.IN)
- 45. Japanese Patent Application No.: 2000-513362, Filed September 18, 1998. entitled "Paging Transceivers and Methods for Selectively Erasing Information." (Attorney Docket: 0101-133.JP)
- 46. Korean Patent Application No.: 97-52165, Filed October 10, 1997, entitled "Paging Transceivers and Methods for Selectively Erasing Information." (Attorney Docket: 0101-133.KR)
- 47. Korean Patent Application No.: 97-52167, Filed October 10, 1997, entitled "System and Methods for Selective Paging." (Attorney Docket: 0101-134.KR)
- 48. Korean Patent Application No.: 97-52166, Filed October 10, 1997, entitled "Paging Transceivers and Methods for Performing Action on Information at Desired Times." (Attorney Docket: 0101-135.KR)
- 49. Australian Patent Application No.: 2001253099, Filed April 2, 2001, entitled "Wireless Messaging System." (Attorney Docket: 0101-136.AU)
- 50. Canadian Patent Application No.: 2,404,409, Filed April 2, 2001, entitled "Wireless Messaging System." (Attorney Docket: 0101-136.CA)
- 51. European Patent Application No.: 01926571.9, Filed April 2, 2001, entitled "Wireless Messaging System." (Attorney Docket: 0101-136.EP)
- 52. Mexican Patent Application No.: PA/a/2002/009608, Filed April 2, 2001, entitled "Wireless Messaging System." (Attorney Docket: 0101-136.MX)

RECORDED: 04/23/2004